

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

P.O. BOX 942836
SACRAMENTO, CA 94236-0001



6/22/2026

TO ALL HOLDERS OF
BIDDING DOCUMENTS ON
2026 LEVEE REPAIRS
COLUSA BASIN DRAIN AND SACRAMENTO RIVER
STATE PLAN OF FLOOD CONTROL FACILITIES
DIVISION OF FLOOD OPERATIONS
COLUSA AND YOLO COUNTIES
CALIFORNIA
SPECIFICATION NO. 26-06
CONTRACT NO. C51695

INFORMATION LETTER NO. 1

The following questions have been received for clarification.

Question No. 1 Please confirm whether Builder's Risk insurance is required for this project.

Answer: Builder's Risk insurance is not required for this project.

Question No. 2 The bid date is currently scheduled for July 1, 2026, at 2:00 PM, which coincides with the week in which many firms observe the Independence Day holiday. As a result, a significant number of suppliers, subcontractors, and contractors are likely to be out of office during this period, limiting their ability to provide timely and accurate pricing. Will the Department of Water Resources please consider extending the bid date by two weeks? This additional time would allow contractors to obtain complete and competitive pricing from suppliers and subcontractors, ultimately resulting in more accurate and thorough bid submission.

Answer: The bid opening will be held as scheduled on Wednesday, July 1, 2026.

Question No. 3 The bid forms currently include DVBE Documents spanning sheets 00 44 45-1 through 00 44 50-2 (pages 65–71 of the project specifications). Please confirm whether these documents are required at the time of bid submission, or whether the submission deadline follows the Caltrans protocol — whereby DVBE documentation is submitted by the 4th business day following bid opening?

Specification No. 26-06
Information Letter No. 1
Page 2

Answer: The Bid Form must include all required DVBE Documents prior to bid opening to qualify for optional DVBE incentive. Refer to Document 00 21 26 - Instructions for Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) Goal and Incentive.

Question No. 4 The bid forms currently include In-Use Off-Road Diesel Fueled Vehicle List sheet 00 44 51- 1 (pages 72 of the project specifications). Please confirm whether these documents are required at the time of bid submission, or whether the submission deadline follows the Caltrans protocol — whereby this documentation is submitted 10 business days following bid opening?

Answer: Document 00 44 51 - In-Use Off-Road Diesel Fueled Vehicle List is required to be completed and submitted prior to bid opening. Submit the Certificate(s) of Reported Compliance within 10 days of bid opening. Refer to Document 00 21 27 – Instructions for In-Use Off-Road Diesel Fueled Vehicle List.

Send additional questions to doe_specs@water.ca.gov.

Lakshika Logantha

Lakshika Logantha, P.E.
Public Works Contracting Branch
Division of Engineering
Department of Water Resources